

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7808/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2011 in WP No.1916/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

NITIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO.34954 of 2011 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 07/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jayshree Satpute, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for respondent no.3 submit that talks of settlement between the parties are going on and if some time is granted, there is every likelihood of matter being settled mutually between the parties.

Time, as prayed for, is granted.

List the matters after eight weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Renu Diwan)

Court Master